### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midco Mfg., Inc.		10/23/2001	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Garco Building Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2714 South Garfield Road
City:	Spokane
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99224
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1065170	GARCO
Registration Number:	1624435	GARCO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)615-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7137581105

Email: sbrown@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown
Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street
Address Line 2: 2500 First City Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NCI100/81001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Brown
Signature:	/wsb/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0346

900072115

Date:	03/20/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Doc (4)#page1.tif source=Doc (4)#page2.tif source=Doc (4)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0347

### STATE of WASHINGTON



## SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

### MIDCO MFG., INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to GARCO BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.

UBI Number: 600 498 634

Date: October 25, 2001



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

um Reed, Secretary of State 2-294054-0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0348

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

OCT 2 6 2001

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MIDCO MFG., INC.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of MIDCO MFG., INC. are herein executed by said Corporation, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.060, as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is MIDCO MFG., INC.
- 2. The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of said Corporation is as follows:

ARTICLE I shall be amended to state as follows:

### "ARTICLE L

		The name of this corporation shall be GARCO BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC."
3.	The d	ate of the adoption of said Amendment by the Corporation is October 23,
	2001.	
4.	The A	amendment was adopted by: (check one of the following statements):
	( )	The incorporators. Shareholder action was not required.
	(X)	The board of directors. Shareholder action was not required.
	( )	Duly approved shareholder action in accordance with the provisions of RCW
		23B.10.030 and RCW 23B.10.040,
5.	These	Articles will be effective upon filing, unless an extended date and/or time
	appea	rs here:
	DATI	ED: October 23, 2001.
		MIDCO MFG., INC.
		By: C. C. William Savitz, President

Attest:
Paul R. Millar, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0349

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	) ss.
County of Spokane	)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that C. WILLIAM SAVITZ, President, is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of MIDCO MFG., INC., to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated October 23 2001.

Print Name: Curtis L. Lead Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Spokane My commission expires: 1/12/02

(SEAL)

W.\43\468\00009\A\002 - Art of Amend.wpd

**RECORDED: 03/20/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0350